
V-Twin Mfg.
Adjustable Driver Footpeg Mount Kit

For use on 1983 – 1986 FXWG, 1984 – Up FXST & 1994 – Up FXDWG
VT Part No. 27-1696

This is a custom application and rider safety depends on proper installation. This product should only be installed by 
a knowledgeable and trained motorcycle technician. V-Twin Mfg. accepts no responsibility for improper installation.

Note: Use blue Loctite on all hardware.

Installation Instructions:
1. Remove existing footpegs from the stock forward controls, retaining all hardware. 
2. Install male star clevis mount (3) into stock female mount on forward control by placing stock spring into clevis and inserting the 

male star clevis. Secure with stock 3/8-16 x 1 1/2” bolt and nut removed in step 1.
3. Install offset dog bone (2) to male star clevis mount (3) using 7/16-20 x 1” bolt (5) and position dog bone as desired and tighten 

securely.
4. Install female star peg mount clevis (1) to offset dog bone (2) using 7/16-20 x 3/4” bolt (4).
5. Rotate female star mount clevis (1) to desired position and tighten securely. 
6. Install existing footpeg by positioning spring (8) into slot of the female star mount clevis (1) and inserting footpeg. Secure with 3/8-16 

x 1 1/2”  bolt (6) and locknut (7). 
7. Repeat steps 1-7 on opposite side.
8. Recheck all hardware and clearances before test driving cycle. 

Note:  When footpegs are set to desired locations you must checked for proper ground clearance especially when cornering.

Parts List
Item Qty Description

1 2 Female Clevis

2 2 Dog Bones

3 2 Male Clevis

4 2 7/16-20 x 3/4” Allen bolt

5 2 7/16-20 x 1” Allen bolt

6 2 3/8-16 x 1 1/2” 

7 2 3/8” Lock washer

8 2 Spring washer
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